

nsc.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1745 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office
Memorandum of
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms.Sharmila Deshmukh, for the Petitioners.

Ms.P.P.Shinde, APP for the State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATED : 24th AUGUST, 2016.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks three weeks' time to take appropriate steps for seeking discharge.

2. At her request, stand over to 14th September, 2016.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)