

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1745 OF 2015

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Dilip P. Boralkar And Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Gokul M. Patil and Anr.

...Respondents

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2026.02.26
16:42:11 +0530

Mr. M.K. Kocharekar i/b. Jaya J. Bagwe, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. M.G. Patil, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.
2. None present for Respondent No.1.
3. Stand over to 23/03/2026.
4. Learned counsel for the Petitioners to inform respondent No.1 about the next date of hearing.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)