

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1745 OF 2015

Dilip P. Boralkar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Gokul Madhavrao Patil And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. M. Kochrekar a/w Jaya Bagwe for Petitioner

Adv. A S Rao for Respondent No. 1

Adv. M. G. Patil APP for State- 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)